

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-4176 Version: 1 Name: Chicago Cook Workforce Partnership, Chicago,

Illinois

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 9/9/2020 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/24/2020 Final action: 9/24/2020

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Justice Advisory Council

Vendor: Chicago Cook Workforce Partnership, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Justice Advisory Council to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Re-entry Services

Contract Value: \$925,000.00

Contract period: 10/1/2021 - 9/30/2023

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2021 \$374,440.00; FY2022 \$374,440.00; FY2023 \$176,120.00 paid entirely by the federal grant under 11900.1205.53866.580171. Additionally, there is a match required: FY 2021 \$477,565.00; FY2022 \$477,565.00; FY2023 \$22,435.00 from

11100.1499.33915.521313.

Accounts: 11900.1205.53866.580171 for Federal Grant; 11100.1499.33915.521313 for Match

Contract Number(s): 1205-2016

Concurrences:

N/A

N/A

Summary: The Justice Advisory Council (JAC) respectfully submits this request to enter into a subaward contract with Chicago Cook Workforce Partnership to deliver a comprehensive re-entry effort for three years. These services will be delivered pursuant to a grant from the U.S. Department of Justice, 2019-CZ-BX-0033, approved by the Cook County Board of Commissioners in October, 2019. The full amount of this subaward contract is funded by this grant for the entire three-year

period, subject to the match requirement indicated above.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) DELRICE ADAMS, Executive Director, Justice Advisory Council

Code sections: Attachments:

DateVer.Action ByActionResult9/24/20201Board of CommissionersapprovePass

PROPOSED CONTRACT

File #: 20-4176, Version: 1

Department(s): Justice Advisory Council

Vendor: Chicago Cook Workforce Partnership, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Justice Advisory Council to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Re-entry Services

Contract Value: \$925,000.00

Contract period: 10/1/2021 - 9/30/2023

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2021 \$374,440.00; FY2022 \$374,440.00; FY2023 \$176,120.00 paid entirely by the federal grant under 11900.1205.53866.580171. Additionally, there is a match required: FY 2021 \$477,565.00; FY2022 \$477,565.00; FY2023 \$22,435.00 from 11100.1499.33915.521313.

Accounts: 11900.1205.53866.580171 for Federal Grant; 11100.1499.33915.521313 for Match

Contract Number(s): 1205-2016

Concurrences:

N/A

N/A

Summary: The Justice Advisory Council (JAC) respectfully submits this request to enter into a subaward contract with Chicago Cook Workforce Partnership to deliver a comprehensive re-entry effort for three years. These services will be delivered pursuant to a grant from the U.S. Department of Justice, 2019-CZ-BX-0033, approved by the Cook County Board of Commissioners in October, 2019. The full amount of this subaward contract is funded by this grant for the entire three-year period, subject to the match requirement indicated above.